



CITY OF MANITOWOC

WISCONSIN, USA
www.manitowoc.org

June 1, 2022

TO: Mayor and Common Council

FROM: Board of Public Works

SUBJECT: 2022 Sanitary & Storm Sewer Construction, Project #WU-22-8

Dear Mayor and Common Council:

At the May 25, 2022 Board of Public Works meeting, the Board met to receive bids for 2022 Sanitary & Storm Sewer Construction, Project #WU-22-8. City Clerk reported having received four (4) e-bids. Same were opened and accepted online through Quest, and are as follows:

Name	Bid Bond	Base Bid
Vinton Construction Company	Bid Bond	\$287,766.27
Dorner Inc.	Bid Bond	\$362,274.28
Kip Gulseth Construction Company Inc.	Bid Bond	\$378,666.38
Kruczek Construction Inc.	Bid Bond	\$380,333.70

"Moved by Alderperson Reckelberg, seconded by Alderperson Vanderkin and unanimously carried to refer the bid to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation. Ayes, 6 . Nays, none."

Very Truly Yours,

MACKENZIE REED-KADOW
 Secretary Board of Public Works

RHEAUME ROAD - SANITARY & STORM SEWER CONSTRUCTION

94 Mobilization	LS	1	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$4,442.00	\$14,325.64	\$5,500.00	\$14,956.74	\$4,500.00	\$17,883.00
95 Traffic Control	LS	1	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$648.00	\$648.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
96 Furnish & Relay 8" PVC Pipe (SDR-35) Sanitary	LF	6	\$556.00	\$3,336.00	\$615.00	\$3,690.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00
97 Reconnect Sanitary Building Service	EA	1	\$1,040.00	\$1,040.00	\$864.00	\$864.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$930.00	\$930.00
98 Furnish & Install Trench Backfill	TON	24	\$19.60	\$470.40	\$0.01	\$0.24	\$0.01	\$0.24	\$17.00	\$408.00
99 Unclassified Excavation (Incl. Pavement)	CY	8	\$65.00	\$520.00	\$77.00	\$616.00	\$70.00	\$60.00	\$64.00	\$512.00
100 Sawing Concrete or Asphalt Pavement, Full Depth	LF	60	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$8.30	\$498.00	\$5.50	\$330.00	\$5.00	\$300.00
101 6" C.A.B.C. (1-1/4")	SY	23	\$6.00	\$138.00	\$7.10	\$163.30	\$6.50	\$149.50	\$9.00	\$207.00
102 7" Concrete Pavement	SY	23	\$85.00	\$1,955.00	\$100.20	\$2,304.60	\$90.00	\$2,070.00	\$88.00	\$2,024.00
103 3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Includes Drilling)	EA	24	\$12.00	\$288.00	\$14.10	\$338.40	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$13.00	\$312.00
104 Televising Sanitary Sewer	LF	129	\$2.00	\$258.00	\$5.90	\$761.10	\$3.00	\$387.00	\$10.00	\$1,290.00

MARKHAM STREET - SANITARY & STORM SEWER CONSTRUCTION

105 Mobilization	LS	1	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$4,442.00	\$37,089.53	\$5,500.00	\$33,440.13	\$4,500.00	\$36,474.00
106 Traffic Control	LS	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$648.00	\$648.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
107 Furnish & Relay 8" PVC Pipe (SDR-35) Sanitary	LF	42	\$128.00	\$5,376.00	\$207.00	\$8,694.00	\$160.00	\$6,720.00	\$175.00	\$7,350.00
108 Remove Storm Pipe	LF	37	\$9.90	\$366.30	\$16.00	\$592.00	\$10.00	\$370.00	\$42.00	\$1,554.00
109 Furnish & Install 12" PVC Pipe (SDR-35) Storm	LF	37	\$76.80	\$2,841.60	\$88.00	\$3,256.00	\$75.00	\$2,775.00	\$115.00	\$4,255.00
110 Furnish & Install Trench Backfill	TON	63	\$19.60	\$1,234.80	\$0.01	\$0.63	\$0.01	\$0.63	\$17.00	\$1,071.00
111 Unclassified Excavation (Incl. Pavement)	CY	44	\$65.00	\$2,860.00	\$77.00	\$3,388.00	\$70.00	\$3,080.00	\$58.00	\$2,552.00
112 Sawing Concrete or Asphalt Pavement, Full Depth	LF	150	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$8.30	\$1,245.00	\$5.50	\$825.00	\$5.00	\$750.00
113 6" Crushed Aggregate Base Course (1-1/4")	SY	123	\$85.00	\$10,455.00	\$100.20	\$12,324.60	\$90.00	\$11,070.00	\$87.00	\$10,701.00
114 7" Concrete Pavement	SY	123	\$85.00	\$738.00	\$7.10	\$873.30	\$6.50	\$799.50	\$7.00	\$861.00
115 3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Includes Drilling)	EA	60	\$12.00	\$720.00	\$14.10	\$846.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$13.00	\$780.00
116 Televising Sanitary Sewer	LF	300	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$2.60	\$780.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00

FAIRMONT STREET - SANITARY & STORM SEWER CONSTRUCTION

117 Mobilization	LS	1	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$6,752.00	\$44,489.38	\$4,500.00	\$40,795.00	\$4,500.00	\$23,785.00
118 Traffic Control	LS	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$648.00	\$648.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
119 Furnish & Relay 8" PVC Pipe (SDR-35) Sanitary	LF	8	\$556.00	\$4,448.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$830.00	\$6,640.00
120 Reconnect Sanitary Building Service	EA	2	\$1,040.00	\$2,080.00	\$864.00	\$1,728.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$930.00	\$1,860.00
121 Furnish & Install Trench Backfill	TON	28	\$19.60	\$548.80	\$0.01	\$0.28	\$18.50	\$518.00	\$17.00	\$476.00
122 Unclassified Excavation (Incl. Pavement)	CY	3	\$65.00	\$195.00	\$77.00	\$231.00	\$45.00	\$135.00	\$68.00	\$204.00
123 Sawing Concrete or Asphalt Pavement, Full Depth	LF	40	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$8.30	\$332.00	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$400.00
124 6" Crushed Aggregate Base Course (1-1/4")	SY	11	\$6.00	\$66.00	\$7.10	\$78.10	\$10.00	\$110.00	\$9.00	\$99.00
125 3" HMA Pavement, Type 4LT 58-285	SY	110	\$26.28	\$2,890.80	\$276.00	\$30,360.00	\$250.00	\$27,500.00	\$69.00	\$7,590.00
126 Televising Sanitary Sewer	LF	304	\$2.00	\$608.00	\$2.50	\$760.00	\$3.00	\$912.00	\$4.00	\$1,216.00

BASE BID TOTAL:

\$287,766.27

\$362,274.28

\$378,666.38

\$380,333.70